
Union Threshermen's Club 

 

 

Pull Results 

 

 

06/11/2016 Classic - 10000 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 0 1040 Cathy Krueger 1946 John deere R 284.2 

2 1 146 Dave Bush 1946 Cockshutt 99 242.85 
 

06/11/2016 Classic - 4500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 5 1000 Nick Henke 1952 Allis Chalmers WD 233.22 

2 4 835 Dan Peters 1936 John Deere A 217.86 

3 2 994 Henry Nabbefeldt 1937 Case CC 217.16 

4 3 911 Kyle Harris 1949 John Deere B 216.16 

5 1 382 Brad Elsner 1949 Oliver 77 214.18 

6 6 853 Katelyn Loehrke 1945 John Deere A 207.2 

7 7 260 Ron Nabbefeldt 1937 Case CC 76 
 

06/11/2016 Classic - 5500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 8 413 Ben Kienert 1945 Farmall M 308.24/256.8 

2 13 981 Mike Young JR. 1951 Farmall M 306.9/251.9 

3 5 991 Becky Loehrke 1952 John Deere C 306.69/256.61 

4 1 914 Lenny Heimbruch 1951 Massey Harris 44 298.88 

5 14 537 Steve Fahser 1952 Farmall Super M 284.43 

6 2 710 Kyle Loehrke 1945 John Deere A 283.51 

7 4 177 Bret Moericke 1948 Farmall M 283.27 

8 11 989 Janet Olson 1951 John Deere A 275.61 

9 12 954 Jesse Riske 1951 Massey Harris 44 256.33 

10 15 993 Jeff Hitsman 1955 Oliver 88 254.04 



11 3 911 Kyle Harris 1949 John Deere B 253.92 

12 16 1002 Hans Kreklow 1952 Oliver 88 248.94 

13 7 1021 Tanner Harris 1950 Co Op E4 235.65 

14 6 931 Pete Griffin 1949 Oliver 88 198.06 

15 10 559 Willie Riske 1945 Massey Harris 44 182.43 

16 9 1035 Tim Tomas 1940 Case D 138.62 
 

06/11/2016 Classic - 6500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 1 854 Jeff Loehrke 1950 John Deere G 199.16 

2 9 991 Becky Loehrke 1952 John Deere C 147.71 

3 11 413 Ben Kienert 1945 Farmall M 143.18 

4 8 10 Glenn Hass 1953 Minneapolis Moline U 138.04 

5 4 728 Jason Griffin 1951 John Deere G 132.65 

6 5 411 Alec Ferg 1951 John Deere G 118.86 

7 3 1036 John Hitsman 1954 Farmall MTA 116.31 

8 6 1032 Dave Bush 1953 COOP E4 103.53 

9 2 992 Kyle Loehrke 1956 Farmall 450 96.06/127.86 

10 7 933 Jeff Hitsman 1957 Farmall 450 92.14 

11 10 535 Steve Fahser 1957 Farmall 450 92.08 
 

06/11/2016 Classic - 7500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 3 411 Alec Ferg 1951 John Deere G 238.44 

2 2 728 Jason Griffin 1951 John Deere G 154.41 

3 1 413 Ben Kienert 1945 Farmall M 141.29/185.35 
 

06/11/2016 Classic - 8500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 4 147 Jason Krueger 1952 John Deere R 289.04 

2 5 146 Dave Bush 1946 Cockshutt 99 247.75 



3 3 1029 Alan Gehrt 1960 International 5060 215.02 

4 2 1031 Nick Mastey 1959 Farmall 560 209.34 

5 1 995 Bill Thompson 1960 Farmall 560 152.19 
 

06/11/2016 IMP - 3500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 1 477 Willie Riske 1938 Massey Harris Super 101 215.05 

2 10 841 Hubert Wiedemeier 1951 Minneapolis Moline Z 177.21 

3 2 873 Ryan Riemer 1947 Farmall Super H 171.92 

4 9 1023 Joe Thompson 1947 Allis WC 169.7 

5 3 56 Bob Hansen 1950 Oliver 77 153.66 

6 6 851 Scott Olson 1938 John Deere B 136.31 

7 7 248 Keith Schmidt 1947 Allis Chalmers WC 127.81 

8 4 763 Chris Voelz 1938 Cockshutt 70 118.32 

9 8 1030 Bob Schulz 1938 Oliver 70 104.95 

--- 5 741 Markis Kasuboski 1949 Minneapolis Moline R DQ:Tech parts fell off 
 

06/11/2016 IMP - 4000 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 15 866 Ray Tierney 1944 Farmall H 293.51 

2 2 848 Steve Belongia 1947 Massey Harris 101 285.89 

3 9 841 Hubert Wiedemeier 1951 Minneapolis Moline Z 249.94 

4 3 699 Jessie Baumgart 1944 Massey Harris 101 Sr 245.5 

5 12 840 Lonard Wiedemeier 1956 Minneapolis Moline 445 244.2 

6 1 31 Perry Urban 1938 Massey Harris 101 235.23 

7 16 56 Bob Hansen 1950 Oliver 77 231.4 

8 4 1008 Dean Stark 1949 Oliver 77 225.41 

9 10 1012 Tanner Harris 1946 Massey Harris 102 221.56 

10 11 834 Dan Peters 1950 Oliver 77 221.41 

11 5 873 Ryan Riemer 1947 Farmall Super H 217.45 



12 7 851 Scott Olson 1938 John Deere B 216.07 

13 13 1030 Bob Schulz 1938 Oliver 70 209.19 

14 8 908 Dustin Doman 1936 John Deere A 199.43 

15 6 248 Keith Schmidt 1947 Allis Chalmers WC 173.33 

16 14 571 Andy Harris 1943 Farmall H 157 
 

06/11/2016 IMP - 4500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 13 848 Steve Belongia 1947 Massey Harris 101 254.83 

2 2 699 Jessie Baumgart 1944 Massey Harris 101 Sr 243.21 

3 3 834 Dan Peters 1950 Oliver 77 239.43 

4 1 840 Lonard Wiedemeier 1956 Minneapolis Moline 445 237.33 

5 9 1011 bert harris 1946 Massey 102C 236.97 

6 5 31 Perry Urban 1938 Massey Harris 101 234.92 

7 4 1008 Dean Stark 1949 Oliver 77 231.17 

8 7 864 James Tierney 1938 Oliver 80 217.63 

9 8 1030 Bob Schulz 1938 Oliver 70 214.38 

10 6 866 Ray Tierney 1944 Farmall H 213.06 

11 10 835 Dan Peters 1936 John Deere A 206.79 

12 12 911 Kyle Harris 1949 John Deere B 157.93 

13 11 248 Keith Schmidt 1947 Allis Chalmers WC 144.71 
 

06/11/2016 IMP - 5000 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 6 705 Jim Loerke 1943 John Deere A 297.15 

2 5 690 Russ Ferg 1948 John Deere G 276.7 

3 14 986 Perry Urban 1954 Oliver Super 88 258.47 

4 12 196 Kent Casey 1952 Oliver 88 243.33 

5 4 1003 Jason Hobson 1955 Oliver 88 241.47 

6 13 554 Bill Dahlke 1955 Cockshutt 50 239.22 



7 10 834 Dan Peters 1950 Oliver 77 233.54 

8 8 559 Willie Riske 1945 Massey Harris 44 212.49 

9 11 835 Dan Peters 1936 John Deere A 211.77 

10 9 914 Lenny Heimbruch 1951 Massey Harris 44 210.69 

11 1 993 Jeff Hitsman 1955 Oliver 88 209.19 

12 7 715 Jake Miller 1949 John Deere A 204.71 

13 2 954 Jesse Riske 1951 Massey Harris 44 198.14 
 

06/11/2016 IMP - 5500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 8 705 Jim Loerke 1943 John Deere A 297.57/239.19 

2 4 690 Russ Ferg 1948 John Deere G 295.92/236.79 

3 9 842 Hubert Wiedemeier 1954 Minneapolis Moline UB 293.21 

4 7 1003 Jason Hobson 1955 Oliver 88 282.64 

5 6 64 Bob Hansen 1949 Massey Harris 44 281.95 

6 2 554 Bill Dahlke 1955 Cockshutt 50 279.61 

7 1 993 Jeff Hitsman 1955 Oliver 88 228.89 

8 5 986 Perry Urban 1954 Oliver Super 88 210.27/258.52 

9 3 393 Bill Thompson 1951 Farmall M 170.09 
 

06/11/2016 IMP - 6000 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 2 1003 Jason Hobson 1955 Oliver 88 232.07 

2 1 690 Russ Ferg 1948 John Deere G 225.83 

3 3 28 Frank Jaeger 1950 John Deere G 225.53 

4 5 1006 Bill Dahlke 1957 Cockshutt 570 215.89 

5 7 705 Jim Loerke 1943 John Deere A 198.92 

6 4 842 Hubert Wiedemeier 1954 Minneapolis Moline UB 193.27 

7 6 986 Perry Urban 1954 Oliver Super 88 178.11 
 

06/11/2016 IMP - 7000 



Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 3 28 Frank Jaeger 1950 John Deere G 288.41 

2 1 1006 Bill Dahlke 1957 Cockshutt 570 242.88 

3 2 690 Russ Ferg 1948 John Deere G 240.03 
 

06/11/2016 MOD - 3750 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 9 841 Hubert Wiedemeier 1951 Minneapolis Moline Z 259.94 

2 5 56 Bob Hansen 1950 Oliver 77 259.67 

3 6 43 Dan Casey 1952 Oliver 77 257.9 

4 1 866 Ray Tierney 1944 Farmall H 250.78 

5 7 699 Jessie Baumgart 1944 Massey Harris 101 Sr 245.89 

6 8 1011 bert harris 1946 Massey 102C 234.02 

7 4 1019 Ronald D Schmidt 1939 Allis WC 229.01 

8 3 873 Ryan Riemer 1947 Farmall Super H 200.39 

9 2 1023 Joe Thompson 1947 Allis WC 127.57 
 

06/11/2016 MOD - 4500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 2 43 Dan Casey 1952 Oliver 77 250.27 

2 4 699 Jessie Baumgart 1944 Massey Harris 101 Sr 235.32 

3 1 1011 bert harris 1946 Massey 102C 232.28 

4 5 106 Kevin Koudelka 1941 Massey Harris 101 226.49 

5 3 864 James Tierney 1938 Oliver 80 219.55 
 

06/11/2016 MOD - 5750 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 2 1006 Bill Dahlke 1957 Cockshutt 570 269.73 

2 5 842 Hubert Wiedemeier 1954 Minneapolis Moline UB 251.14 

3 3 814 Fred Baumgart 1957 Case 600 245.11 

4 1 64 Bob Hansen 1949 Massey Harris 44 242.4 

5 4 809 Kent Casey 1949 Oliver 88 240.6 



 

06/11/2016 MOD - 6500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 3 1006 Bill Dahlke 1957 Cockshutt 570 258.98 

2 2 28 Frank Jaeger 1950 John Deere G 247.99 

3 4 814 Fred Baumgart 1957 Case 600 247.42 

4 1 541 Lonard Wiedemeier 1952 Minneapolis Moline U 241.92 

5 5 685 Dan Casey 1949 Oliver 88 212.61 

6 6 1031 Nick Mastey 1959 Farmall 560 146.68 
 

06/11/2016 MOD OPEN - 5000 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 0 842 Hubert Wiedemeier 1954 Minneapolis Moline UB 288.68 

2 1 150 Tony Peterson 1953 Farmall Super M 216.94 
 

06/11/2016 MONEY - 4000 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 3 43 Dan Casey 1952 Oliver 77 224.53 

2 8 56 Bob Hansen 1950 Oliver 77 222.43 

3 1 1008 Dean Stark 1949 Oliver 77 217.54 

4 4 699 Jessie Baumgart 1944 Massey Harris 101 Sr 199.1 

5 5 866 Ray Tierney 1944 Farmall H 198.38 

6 0 1012 Tanner Harris 1946 Massey Harris 102 160.6 

7 6 873 Ryan Riemer 1947 Farmall Super H 156.55 

8 2 841 Hubert Wiedemeier 1951 Minneapolis Moline Z 148.53 

9 7 1019 Ronald D Schmidt 1939 Allis WC 104.98 
 

06/11/2016 MONEY - 6000 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 6 814 Fred Baumgart 1957 Case 600 252.4 

2 1 1006 Bill Dahlke 1957 Cockshutt 570 235.08 

3 8 685 Dan Casey 1949 Oliver 88 234.86 

4 3 28 Frank Jaeger 1950 John Deere G 234.11 



5 5 541 Lonard Wiedemeier 1952 Minneapolis Moline U 225.95 

6 2 842 Hubert Wiedemeier 1954 Minneapolis Moline UB 216.67 

7 4 933 Jeff Hitsman 1957 Farmall 450 135.35 
 

06/11/2016 P.S. - 2800 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 1 665 Troy Schuelke 1948 Case VAC 203.81 

2 3 1037 Jesse Riske 1950 Farmall B 186.04 

3 5 990 Mike Thompson 1940 Oliver 60 Standard 184.47 

4 2 1026 John Peters 1948 Case VAI 148.02 

5 4 777 Troy Schuelke 1946 Farmall BN 119.55 
 

06/11/2016 P.S. - 3200 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 8 1033 Markis Kasuboski 1937 John Deere B 194.86 

2 4 820 Tanner Harris 1953 Oliver 66 188.83 

3 6 668 Cole Spiegelburg 1948 Allis Chalmers WC 160.66 

4 2 982 Jake Miller 1939 Allis WC 160.06 

5 1 941 Cole Thompson 1937 Allis Chalmers WC 159.31 

6 3 1017 Logan Hartwig 1943 Farmall C 158.71 

7 7 1013 Jeremy Bailey 1953 Farmal Super C 156.22 

8 5 998 Levi Fietzer 1936 Farmall F12 138.02 
 

06/11/2016 P.S. - 3500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 5 860 Dale Bonnin 1951 Cockshutt 40 242.45 

2 2 1018 David Scheller 1952 Allis Chalmers WD 221.69 

3 3 1013 Jeremy Bailey 1953 Farmal Super C 197.86 

4 1 868 Jeff Hartwig 1951 Allis Chalmers WD 195.98 

5 4 1033 Markis Kasuboski 1937 John Deere B 0 
 

06/11/2016 P.S. - 4000 



Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 19 999 Steve Wilz 1951 Oliver 77 308/162.55 

2 14 875 Scott Nemmetz 1954 Oliver Super 77 306.41/131.37 

3 13 996 Randy Nemmetz 1950 Oliver 77 298.47 

4 7 983 Tina Casey 1949 Rockol B77 298.18 

5 2 382 Brad Elsner 1949 Oliver 77 283.49 

6 6 878 Bret Moericke 1952 Farmall H 283.27 

7 15 716 John Sawall 1946 Farmall H 282.78 

8 8 889 Dean Stark Jr 1953 Oliver 77 274.55 

9 9 760 Ashley Belongia 1954 Allis Chalmers WD45 257.47 

10 18 371 Jeremy Bailey 1948 Farmall H 255.92 

11 11 727 Don Madson 1940 Farmall H 248.18 

12 3 48 Eric Schuelke 1951 Oliver 77 233.14 

13 10 571 Andy Harris 1943 Farmall H 214.73 

14 16 1015 Dennis Arndt 1951 Allis WD 190.98 

15 4 704 Mike Thompson 1931 Case C 184 

16 12 610 David Scheller 1953 Allis Chalmers WD 114.22 

--- 5 126 Steve Jaeger 1950 Oliver 77 DQ:Tech  
 

06/11/2016 P.S. - 4500 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 4 710 Kyle Loehrke 1945 John Deere A 309.22 

2 1 889 Dean Stark Jr 1953 Oliver 77 233.1 

3 14 875 Scott Nemmetz 1954 Oliver Super 77 229.82 

4 11 382 Brad Elsner 1949 Oliver 77 229.76 

5 5 906 Chris Ferg 1954 Oliver Super 77 213.98 

6 6 1028 Jason Koch 1951 Oliver 77 212.45 

7 12 727 Don Madson 1940 Farmall H 201.43 

8 2 716 John Sawall 1946 Farmall H 196.94 



9 13 109 Jason Krueger 1953 Allis Chalmers WD 45 196.37 

10 9 1024 Casey Chanz 1951 Oliver 77 191.14 

11 10 1014 Mike Wittman 1943 Farmall H 180.94 

12 7 1038 Kassidy Timm 1949 Oliver 77 141.29 

13 8 996 Randy Nemmetz 1950 Oliver 77 72.84 

14 3 1034 Tim Tomas 1927 Mcormick 1020 20.41 
 

06/11/2016 P.S. - 5000 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 9 413 Ben Kienert 1945 Farmall M 254.61 

2 4 989 Janet Olson 1951 John Deere A 241.12 

3 1 263 Brian Lettau 1950 Oliver 88 238.16 

4 11 981 Mike Young JR. 1951 Farmall M 231.53 

5 12 853 Katelyn Loehrke 1945 John Deere A 212.27 

6 2 997 James Voelz 1951 Oliver 88 209.86 

7 10 1016 Dennis Arndt 1952 Farmall M 191.37 

8 3 926 Ben Beyer 1945 Farmall M 160.65 

9 8 896 Derryn Abraham 1937 John Deere G 146.51 

10 5 1010 John Sawall 1948 Farmal M 106.24 

11 6 1001 Hans Kreklow 1951 Oliver 88 103.82 
 

06/11/2016 P.S. - 6000 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 12 981 Mike Young JR. 1951 Farmall M 309.43/251.18 

2 8 537 Steve Fahser 1952 Farmall Super M 308.61/249.73 

3 13 859 Jason Ferfecki 1955 Case 400 308.12/275.8 

4 24 174 Michael Young Sr 1953 Farmall Super M 307/248.88 

5 18 22 Buddy Fietzer 1941 Farmall M 306.35/181.98 

6 25 413 Ben Kienert 1945 Farmall M 305.24/271.29 

7 14 991 Becky Loehrke 1952 John Deere C 285.73/308.04 



8 7 40 Terri Moericke 1946 Farmall M 285.27 

9 3 1009 Bonnie Lettau 1938 John Deere D 285.06 

10 21 901 Bonnie Lettau 1937 John Deere D 285.02 

11 6 854 Jeff Loehrke 1950 John Deere G 283.51/180.1/306.29 

12 4 212 Buddy Fietzer 1953 Farmall Super M 281.08/83.24/307.24 

13 19 1032 Dave Bush 1953 COOP E4 269.1 

14 26 968 Dustin Beyer 1951 Framall M 268.45 

15 11 867 Jason Krueger 1953 Farmall Super M 257.8 

16 1 987 Scott Olson 1956 Farmall 450 246.9 

17 22 532 Ken Schweitzer 1952 Minneapolis Moline U 244.29 

18 5 633 Autum Ferg 1947 John Deere G 232.65 

19 20 619 Arlen Baumann 1937 John Deere G 227.98 

20 9 985 Casey Simonis 1949 Case DC 219.24 

21 15 1039 Steve Schweitzer 1955 Case DC 217.29 

22 17 714 Levi Fietzer 1953 Farmall Super M 168.71 

23 16 869 Will Lettau 1936 John Deere D 166.76 

24 10 1038 Kassidy Timm 1949 Oliver 77 86.18 
 

06/11/2016 P.S. - 7000 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 5 10 Glenn Hass 1953 Minneapolis Moline U 233.36 

2 2 220 Glenn Hass 1950 John Deere G 232.88 

3 3 1032 Dave Bush 1953 COOP E4 231.05 

4 1 174 Michael Young Sr 1953 Farmall Super M 210.39 

5 4 1007 Adam Bartel 1954 Farmal Super MTA 178.47 
 

06/11/2016 P.S. - 8000 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 2 146 Dave Bush 1946 Cockshutt 99 262.25 

2 1 147 Jason Krueger 1952 John Deere R 238.35 
 



06/11/2016 SHOOTOUT - 4250 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 13 699 Jessie Baumgart 1944 Massey Harris 101 Sr 223.54 

2 4 43 Dan Casey 1952 Oliver 77 218.92 

3 3 56 Bob Hansen 1950 Oliver 77 217.72 

4 1 106 Kevin Koudelka 1941 Massey Harris 101 213.96 

5 8 841 Hubert Wiedemeier 1951 Minneapolis Moline Z 210.69 

6 10 31 Perry Urban 1938 Massey Harris 101 203.3 

7 0 851 Scott Olson 1938 John Deere B 193.09 

8 12 1008 Dean Stark 1949 Oliver 77 184.14 

9 5 864 James Tierney 1938 Oliver 80 168.02 

10 9 866 Ray Tierney 1944 Farmall H 165.62 

11 11 1023 Joe Thompson 1947 Allis WC 155.17 

12 6 840 Lonard Wiedemeier 1956 Minneapolis Moline 445 0 
 

06/11/2016 SHOOTOUT - 6250 

Place Post VehID Puller Vehicle Distance 

1 15 28 Frank Jaeger 1950 John Deere G 272.37 

2 6 705 Jim Loerke 1943 John Deere A 258.2 

3 3 1003 Jason Hobson 1955 Oliver 88 250.51 

4 8 690 Russ Ferg 1948 John Deere G 246.16 

5 13 541 Lonard Wiedemeier 1952 Minneapolis Moline U 244.26 

6 1 842 Hubert Wiedemeier 1954 Minneapolis Moline UB 242.7 

7 7 814 Fred Baumgart 1957 Case 600 235.83 

8 5 1006 Bill Dahlke 1957 Cockshutt 570 231.71 

9 14 64 Bob Hansen 1949 Massey Harris 44 222.76 

10 4 685 Dan Casey 1949 Oliver 88 217.99 

11 2 150 Tony Peterson 1953 Farmall Super M 216.46 

12 11 986 Perry Urban 1954 Oliver Super 88 207.75 
 



Total Hooks: 
273 
 

 


